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CHARTER SCHOOLS DIVISION 
STAFF DIRECTORY 

08/24/2023 

 

 

ADMINISTRATORS 
José Cole-Gutiérrez   Director 213-241-0399 jose.cole-gutierrez@lausd.net 
Marla Willmott Administrative Coordinator 213-241-0399 marla.willmott@lausd.net  
Lillian L. Lee Charter Schools Fiscal Administrator 213-241-0399 lillian.l.lee@lausd.net 

 
SENIOR COORDINATORS 

Christian Mendez Senior Coordinator 213-241-0362 christian.mendez@lausd.net  
Sarah Ziegenhorn Senior Coordinator 213-241-0422 sarah.ziegenhorn@lausd.net 
S. Taylor Wichmanowski Senior Coordinator 213-241-8628 stw7278@lausd.net 

 
COORDINATOR 

Dana K. Edlis Policy and PD Coordinator 213-241-0439 dana.edlis@lausd.net  
 
SPECIALISTS 

Blanca Alves-Monaster Specialist 213-241-8626 b.alvesmonaster@lausd.net 
Brenda Martinez Specialist 213-241-0432 bum8979@lausd.net  
Christine Kae Specialist 213-241-8681 christine.kae@lausd.net  
Fabiola Garcia De Alba Specialist 213-241-0350 fxg9464@lausd.net 
Helena Yoon-Fontamillas Specialist 213-241-0454 hjy3574@lausd.net 
Imelda Phillips Specialist 213-241-0361 imelda.phillips@lausd.net  
Jose Rodriguez Specialist - Relief 213-241-0399 jrodri05@lausd.net 
Jose Salas  Specialist 213-241-0345 jose.salas@lausd.net 
Kathleen Di Paola Specialist 213-241-8692 kmd4893@lausd.net  
Katrina Blackwell Specialist 213-241-0341 katrina.blackwell@lausd.net 
Lauren Soll Specialist 213-241-0456 lsoll@lausd.net  
Luis E. Aguilar Specialist 213-241-6231 lxa8682@lausd.net 
Michael Maar Data Specialist 213-241-0367 mhm4894@lausd.net  
Monique Galvez Specialist 213-241-0363 mlg3556@lausd.net 
Yolanda Jordan Specialist 213-241-0326 yolanda.jordan@lausd.net  
    

 

FISCAL OVERSIGHT ADMINISTRATORS 
Allan Villamor Fiscal Oversight Administrator 213-241-0338 allan.villamor@lausd.net  
Lorraine Decuir Chaffee Fiscal Oversight Administrator 213-241-0476 l.decuirchaffee@lausd.net 
Lourdes Ramirez Fiscal Oversight Administrator 213-241-0451 lourdes.ramirez2@lausd.net  
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CHARTER SCHOOLS FISCAL OVERSIGHT MANAGERS 
Andrea Ines Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-8651 andrea.ines@lausd.net  
Betty Chong Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-0383 betty.chong@lausd.net 
Bobby Chua Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-8652 bobby.chua@lausd.net 
Cindy Delos Santos-Iya Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-0438 cindy.delossantos@lausd.net  
Constancia Carandang Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-1629 constancia.carandang@lausd.net 
Helena Han Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-8653 helena.han@lausd.net  
Jannette Low Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-6258 jannette.low@lausd.net  
Joseph Daee Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-8627 joseph.daee@lausd.net  
Luisito Iya Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-0440 luisito.iya@lausd.net 
Manuel Lopez Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-0349 manuel.lopez@lausd.net  
Rosario Ramos Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-8634 rosario.ramos@lausd.net  
Sally Ngov Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-8685 sally.ngov@lausd.net  
Susana Sarceno Fiscal Oversight Manager 213-241-0444 susana.sarceno@lausd.net 

 
 
FISCAL SERVICES SUPPORT STAFF 

Kristie Choi Financial Analyst 213-241-8630 kristie.choi@lausd.net 
Arlene Ocampo Accounting Analyst 213-241-7657 arlene.ocampo@lausd.net 
Marina Curiel Accounting Analyst 213-241-0423 marina.curiel@lausd.net 
Restituto Dayandante Accounting Analyst 213-241-0423 restituto.dayandante@lausd.net 

 
 
PROP. 39 TEAM 

Jeanette Borden Operations Manager 213-241-1051 jeanette.borden@lausd.net  
Brenda Herrera Operations Coordinator 213-241-6295 brenda.herrera@lausd.net  
Daniel Hwang Operations Coordinator  213-241-0375 daniel.hwang@lausd.net 
Lori Pawinski Operations Coordinator  213-241-0167 lap4521@lausd.net 
Valentina, Cardenas Operations Coordinator 213-241-0218 v.cardenas1@lausd.net  
Rick Salvato Prop. 39 Specialist 213-241-0371 rick.salvato@lausd.net  
Janice Davis Prop Expert 213-241-6233 janice.davis@lausd.net 
Wilfredo Reyes Polanco Sr. Administrative Analyst 213-241-0443 wilfredo.reyes@lausd.net 

 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

Elizabeth Petito Sr. Administrative Assistant 213-241-1831 elizabeth.petito@lausd.net  
Lynette Tejeda Administrative Secretary I 213-241-8649 lynette.tejeda@lausd.net 
Mayra D. Hernandez Administrative Secretary I 213-241-0606 mayra.d.hernandez@lausd.net  
Carly Tran Senior Office Technician 213-241-6213 carly.tran@lausd.net 
Elisa Palacios Senior Office Technician 213-241-8629 elisa.palacios@lausd.net 
Gustavo Birrueta Senior Office Technician 213-241-0166 gustavo.birrueta@lausd.net 
Vacant Office Technician 213-241-0399  
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